2024 Liturgical Year Plan (December 3, 2023 through November 30, 2024) - St. Joseph and St. Andrew Parishes

Dec.2 &3 Sat. & Sun. FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT Regular Weekend Mass Times
December 7 Thursday Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the BVM (Vigil) 5 7:00 PM
December 8 Friday Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the BVM 8:15 AM 7:00 PM
December 23 & 24 [Sat. & Sun. FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT Regular Weekend Mass Times
December 24 & 25 |Sun. & Mon. | SOLEMNITY of the NATIVITY OF THE LORD - CHRISTMAS | Regular Weekend Mass Times
December 30 & 31 |Sat. & Sun. Feast of The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph Regular Weekend Mass Times
January. 1 Monday Selemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God 8:15 AM | B
January 6 & 7 ~ |Sat. & Sun. Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord Regular Weekend Mass Times
Jan. 28 - Feb. 2 Sun. - Fri. | Catholic Schools Week. January 28, Sunday Mass for our Catholic School | Regular Weekend Mass Times
February 2 Friday Feast of the Presentation of the Lord 8:15 AM | :
February 3 & 4 Sat. & Sun, Blessing of the Throats - St. Blaise (February 3) Regular Weekend Mass Times
February 14 Wednesday ASH WEDNESDAY 8:15 AM,4 PM|  7:00 PM
February 17 & 18 |Sat. & Sun. First Sunday of Lent Regular Weekend Mass Times
March 23 & 24 Sat. & Sun. PALM SUNDAY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD Regular Weekend Mass Times
March 28 Thursday HOLY THURSDAY OF THE LORD'S SUPPER 7:00 PM 7:00 PM
March 29 Friday GOOD FRIDAY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD 1:00 PM 1:00 PM
March 30 Saturday HOLY SATURDAY of the EASTER VIGIL in the HOLY NIGHT 8:00 PM 8:00 PM
March 31 Sunday EASTER SUNDAY of the RESURRECTION OF THE EORD | Regular Weekend Mass Times
April 6 & 7 Sat. & Sun, Sunday of Divine Mercy Regular Weekend Mass Times
April 28 Sunday First Holy Communion @ St Joseph Parish 10:00 AM Regular Mass
May 5 Sunday First Holy Communion @ St Andrew Parish Regular Mass 8:00 AM
May 11 & 12 Sunday Mother's Day Weekend/May Crowning/The Ascension of the Lord| Regular Weekend Mass Times
May 19 Sunday 12th Grade Graduates @ 10 AM Mass - Pentecost Sunday Regular Weekend Mass Times
May 25 & 26 Sat. & Sun. Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity Regular Weekend Mass Times
Solemnity of the Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ. ; :
June 1 & 2 Sat. & Sun. Compus Clgisti @7:00 PM ; @ 13:00 AgfllnMasses 999999 Regular Weekend Mass Times
June 7 Friday Solemnity of the Most Sacred Heart of Jesus 8:15 AM =
August 15 " |Thursday The Solemnity of the Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 7:00 PM 8:00 AM
September 8 Sunday Confirmation for the class of 2023 - 2024 @ OLP @ 4:00 PM | Special Mass @ OLP @ 4 PM
October 4 Friday Feast of St. Francis - Blessing of Animals @ 2:20 PM 8:15 AM -
October 20 Sunday Milestone Wedding Anniversary Celebration Mass 10:00 AM Regular Mass
October 31 Thursday Vigil Mass for the Solemnity of All Saints Day - 7:00 PM
November 1 Friday Solemmnity of All Saints Day 8:15 AM 7:00 PM
November 2 & 3  |Sat. & Sun. A Special Remembrance of All Souls in all the Masses Regular Weekend Mass Times
November 23& 24 [Sat. & Sun. | The Solemnity of Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe | Regular Weekend Mass Times
November 28 Thursday Thanksgiving Day - 8:00 AM
November 29 Friday Feast of St. Andrew, Apostle (VIGIL) - 7:00 PM

Please note: Holy Days of obligation in United States are 1. Holy Mary the Mother of God (Jan. 1); 2. Assumption of Mary
(Aug 15); 3. All Saints (Nov 1); 4. Immaculate Conception (Dec 8); and 5. Christmas (Dec 25). If any of the first three (1, 2, 3)
JSalls on Saturday or Monday in a year, it is not a Holy Day of Obligation for that year. Still we will have a Mass on that day too at
one of our Parishes. During Lent on Fridays the Stations of the Cross will be at 2:20 PM at St. Joseph Parish and at 5:30 PM at
St. Andrew Parish. First Thursday of the Month is Adoration, Confession & Benediction at St. Andrew Parish & First Friday of
the month is Adoration, Confession & Benediction at St. Joseph Parish. Let us celebrate onr faith meaningfully and joyfully.

Be Bold. Be Active. Be Catholic. May God bless us!!!




